
Olicanian CC 2nd XI v Tong Park Esholt CC 2nd XI Played At: Denton Road Result: Tong Park Esholt CC 2nd XI Won By 8 wickets

2nd XI Division 1 Saturday, September 13 2014 (12:57)

Innings of Olicanian CC 2nd XI Olicanian CC 2nd XI won toss and decided to bat Man of the match: Phil Hiley

Batsman Batting Analysis How Out Bowler Runs
Time

In/Out

Mins

Balls

4s

6s

50

100

ÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜ42ÜÜ31ÜÜÜ2ÜÜ4ÜÜ1Ü4Ü1ÜÜ4ÜÜ2ÜÜÜ1Ü2ÝÜÜÜ32Ü1ÜÜ2Ü1Ü1
4ÜÜ1»

1 Neil Waite
13:00

14:03

63

63

6

0

59
run out (J Wilkinson) 51

2ÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜ2ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÂÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4Ü4w»
2 Geoff Barker

13:00

13:50

50

39

2

0
c J Druce D Shepherd 14

ÜÜÜÜÜ2ÜÜ1ÜÜÜ2ÜÜÜÜÜ1Ü31ÜÜÝÜ42ÜÜÜÜÜÜ442Ü2ÜÜ2ÜÜ112ÜÜ4Ü411Üw»
3 Peter Hall

13:51

14:58

67

56

5

0
c P Hiley N Cooper 44

ÜáÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ2ÜÜÝÜÜÝ3Ü1ÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜÜ44Ü41ÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜ
Ü1Ü4ÜÍÜÜ2ÜÜÜ24Ü4ÜÜÜá11141ÜÜ1Ü1á1

4 S Mitchell
14:03

15:53

109

90

9

0

82
not out 56

ÜÜÜ1w»
5 K McGuiness*+

14:58

15:02

3

5

0

0
c S Garbus M Wildsmith 1

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ14ÜÜÜ4Ü1Ü1w»
6 Chris Hopwood

15:02

15:38

35

35

2

0
c and b N Cooper 13

1w»
7 James Nixon

15:38

15:41

2

2

0

0
c J Druce N Cooper 1

Ü114»
8 Ben Rhodes

15:42

15:47

4

5

1

0
run out (S Kirkley) 6

Ü1»
9 S Brearley

15:47

15:51

3

3

0

0
run out (J Wilkinson) 1

121
10 J Cottle

15:51

15:53

2

3

0

0
not out 4

11 Jerome Martill Did Not Bat

301 Balls Received Batsmen Total 191

Fall of Wickets

Wicket

Score

Bat Out

Not out Score

Partnership

1

58

2

42 [1]

58 (90)

2

69

1

2 [3]

11 (20)

3

139

3

24 [4]

70 (97)

4

140

5

24 [4]

1 (5)

5

179

6

48 [4]

39 (68)

6

185

7

53 [4]

6 (4)

7

192

8

54 [4]

7 (8)

8

194

9

55 [4]

2 (5)

9 10

Extras

No balls
1

1

Wides
1

1

Byes
1111

4

Leg byes
111

3

Penalties prev inn 0 this inn 0 0 9

Provisional score 200

Penalties awarded following innings 0

Total for innings 200

Wickets 8

Target

13.5 50 Partnership;  84 deliveries 46 mins (6 4s   0 6s);  N Waite 39 runs (48);  G Barker 10 runs (36); 50 total runs 
84 deliveries 46 mins (6 4s   0 6s)
17.1 N Waite: 50 runs 59 balls 58 mins (6 4s   0 6s)
27.2 100 total runs 165 deliveries 95 mins (11 4s   0 6s)
30.5 50 Partnership;  76 deliveries 43 mins (6 4s   0 6s);  P Hall 29 runs (37);  S Mitchell 18 runs (39)
39.2 150 total runs 237 deliveries 134 mins (19 4s   0 6s)
46.4 S Mitchell: 50 runs 82 balls 96 mins (9 4s   0 6s)
49.6 200 total runs 302 deliveries 173 mins (25 4s   0 6s). End

Bowler
Bowling Analysis

Wides No balls Balls Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

3-03-03-03-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    2222

10-010-010-010-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    3333

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

15-015-015-015-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

17-017-017-017-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

22-022-022-022-0

3333

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

25-025-025-025-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

34-034-034-034-0

22221 Sean Kirkley 0 (0) 0 (0) 42 7.0 0 34 0 -

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

4-04-04-04-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4-04-04-04-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

6-06-06-06-0

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

11-011-011-011-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

17-017-017-017-0

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-017-017-017-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

18-118-118-118-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

18-118-118-118-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

20-120-120-120-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

21-121-121-121-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

31-131-131-131-1

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

39-139-139-139-1

    1111

    wwww

    1111

    4444

    1111

    wwww

46-346-346-346-3

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

52-352-352-352-3

2 Neil Cooper 0 (0) 0 (0) 84 14.0 3 52 3 17.33

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÂÂÂÂ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

3-03-03-03-0

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

10-110-110-110-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

13-113-113-113-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

14-114-114-114-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

16-116-116-116-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-117-117-117-1

    1111

    ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

18-118-118-118-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

22-122-122-122-1

1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

25-125-125-125-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    áááá

    1111

    1111

    2222

    1111

30-130-130-130-1

3 David Shepherd 0 (0) 1 (1) 67 11.0 0 30 1 30.00

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    3333

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

8-08-08-08-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

11-011-011-011-0

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

16-016-016-016-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

16-016-016-016-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

16-016-016-016-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    3333

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

21-021-021-021-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

27-027-027-027-0

5555

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    1111

    1111

    1111

38-038-038-038-0

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

38-138-138-138-1

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

42-142-142-142-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÍÍÍÍ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

49-149-149-149-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

49-149-149-149-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

50-150-150-150-1

    áááá

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

54-154-154-154-1

33334 Martin Wildsmith 1 (1) 0 (0) 91 15.0 4 54 1 54.00

    3333

    4444

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

11-011-011-011-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

15-015-015-015-0

    1111

    4444

    1111

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

23-023-023-023-0

44445 Stefan Garbus 0 (0) 0 (0) 18 3.0 0 23 0 -

6

7

Bowling totals 1 (1) 1 (1) 302 50.0 7 193 5

less wides fielding extras1 7 3

Provisional score 301 50.0 7 200 8

Penalties in following innings 0

Final score 200 8

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

1

1

3

0

3

2

2

4

0

7

3

1

7

0

14

4

2

0

0

14

5

1

5

0

19

6

2

2

0

21

7

1

2

0

23

8

2

5

0

28

9

1

5

0

33

10

2

6

0

39

11

3

1

0

40

12

4

1

0

41

13

3

3

0

44

14

4

7

0

51

15

3

7

1

58

16

4

3

0

61

17

3

3

0

64

18

4

5

0

69

19

3

2

1

71

20

4

0

0

71

21

3

2

0

73

22

4

0

0

73

23

3

1

0

74

24

4

5

0

79

25

3

3

0

82

26

4

6

0

88

27

3

5

0

93

28

5

11

0

104

29

1

3

0

107

30

5

4

0

111

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

31

1

9

0

120

32

5

8

0

128

33

2

0

0

128

34

4

11

0

139

35

2

1

1

140

36

4

0

1

140

37

2

0

0

140

38

4

4

0

144

39

2

2

0

146

40

4

7

0

153

41

2

1

0

154

42

4

0

0

154

43

2

10

0

164

44

4

1

0

165

45

2

8

0

173

46

4

5

0

178

47

2

7

2

185

48

3

3

0

188

49

2

6

1

194

50

3

6

1

200

51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

Umpires: Match Referee: Scorers:



Olicanian CC 2nd XI v Tong Park Esholt CC 2nd XI Played At: Denton Road Result: Tong Park Esholt CC 2nd XI Won By 8 wickets

2nd XI Division 1 Saturday, September 13 2014 (12:57)

Innings of Tong Park Esholt CC 2nd XI Olicanian CC 2nd XI won toss and decided to bat Man of the match: Phil Hiley

Batsman Batting Analysis How Out Bowler Runs
Time

In/Out

Mins

Balls

4s

6s

50

100

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÍ44ÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜ24ÜÜ4Ü1ÜÜÜÝ211ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ11Ü111111ÜÜÜ3Ü1Ü21Ü
Ü111ÜÜ1áÜ1ÜÜ212ÜÜ2Ý1Ü2Ü12Ü4áÜ1Ü4Ü113ÜÜ1Ü11Üá141Ü114ÜÜ
114

1 Phil Hiley
16:24

18:48

144

113

9

0

75
not out 92

ÜÜ1Ü1Ü1Ü1ÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ112ÜÜ1Üà44ÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜáÜÜÜ11Ü1
ÜÜ1ÜÜÜ1ÜáÜÜÜ1w»

2 Jason Wilkinson
16:24

17:35

70

73

2

0
bowled N Waite 26

ÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜ1Ü444Í1ÜÜÜÜÜ113Ü12ÜÝ11Í11Ü112Ü1Ý1Ü2Ü111Ü1Ü21ÜÜ1
14w»

3 James Druce
17:35

18:43

67

55

4

0
bowled N Waite 48

1Ü61411
4 Stefan Garbus

18:43

18:48

5

7

1

1
not out 14

5 Neil Cooper* Did Not Bat

6 David Shepherd Did Not Bat

7 Sean Kirkley Did Not Bat

8 Martin Wildsmith Did Not Bat

9 A Taylor+ Did Not Bat

10 Junaid Ahmed Did Not Bat

11 T Buxton Did Not Bat

248 Balls Received Batsmen Total 180

Fall of Wickets

Wicket

Score

Bat Out

Not out Score

Partnership

1

70

2

36 [1]

70 (127)

2

182

3

87 [1]

107 (115)

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Extras

No balls 0

Wides
111

3

Byes
14111

8

Leg byes
11111

5

Penalties prev inn 0 this inn 5 5 21

Provisional score 201

Penalties awarded following innings 0

Total for innings 201

Wickets 2

Target 201

12.5 50 Partnership;  78 deliveries 46 mins (6 4s   0 6s);  P Hiley 25 runs (39);  J Wilkinson 19 runs (38); 50 total 
runs 78 deliveries 46 mins (6 4s   0 6s)
27.2 100 total runs 166 deliveries 98 mins (9 4s   0 6s)
28.3 P Hiley: 50 runs 75 balls 101 mins (4 4s   0 6s)
30.3 50 Partnership;  58 deliveries 37 mins (4 4s   0 6s);  P Hiley 25 runs (31);  J Druce 23 runs (26)
34.1 150 total runs 208 deliveries 120 mins (11 4s   0 6s)
38.5 100 Partnership;  109 deliveries 64 mins (7 4s   0 6s);  P Hiley 50 runs (55);  J Druce 43 runs (52)
41.2 200 total runs 251 deliveries 144 mins (16 4s   1 6s). End

Bowler
Bowling Analysis

Wides No balls Balls Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-00-00-00-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

2-02-02-02-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

12-012-012-012-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÝÝÝÝ

    1111

    2222

15-015-015-015-0

    1111

    àààà

    4444

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

24-024-024-024-0

33331 Jerome Martill 0 (0) 0 (0) 36 6.0 1 24 0 -

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    ÍÍÍÍ

    4444

    4444

    ÜÜÜÜ

10-010-010-010-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

13-013-013-013-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

13-013-013-013-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

15-015-015-015-0

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

19-019-019-019-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

19-019-019-019-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

20-020-020-020-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    áááá

21-021-021-021-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

24-024-024-024-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    3333

    áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

27-027-027-027-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

30-030-030-030-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

32-032-032-032-0

    áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

32-032-032-032-0

    1111

    1111

    3333

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

39-039-039-039-0

    1111

    ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

43-043-043-043-0

55552 Ben Rhodes 1 (1) 0 (0) 91 15.0 3 43 0 -

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

2-02-02-02-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

5-05-05-05-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

    1111

8-08-08-08-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

10-010-010-010-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

    wwww

12-112-112-112-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

15-115-115-115-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    4444

    4444

    ÍÍÍÍ

    1111

    1111

30-130-130-130-1

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

    wwww

    1111

36-236-236-236-2

    1111

    4444

41-241-241-241-2

3 Neil Waite 1 (1) 0 (0) 51 8.2 0 41 2 20.50

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

4-04-04-04-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    2222

    ÝÝÝÝ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

9-09-09-09-0

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    áááá

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

16-016-016-016-0

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

    1111

21-021-021-021-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

25-025-025-025-0

    1111

    áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

28-028-028-028-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

    1111

35-035-035-035-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    6666

    1111

    1111

    4444

    1111

48-048-048-048-0

4 J Cottle 0 (0) 0 (0) 48 8.0 0 48 0 -

    1111

    1111

    ÍÍÍÍ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    ÜÜÜÜ

8-08-08-08-0

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    3333

    ÝÝÝÝ

ÜÜÜÜ

14-014-014-014-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

18-018-018-018-0

    4444

    1111

    2222

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

27-027-027-027-0

33335 S Brearley 1 (1) 0 (0) 25 4.0 0 27 0 -

6

7

Bowling totals 3 (3) 0 (0) 251 41.2 4 183 2

less wides fielding extras3 18 0

Provisional score 248 41.2 4 201 2

Penalties in following innings 0

Final score 201 2

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

1

1

0

0

0

2

2

10

0

10

3

1

1

0

11

4

2

3

0

14

5

1

1

0

15

6

2

0

0

15

7

1

10

0

25

8

2

2

0

27

9

1

4

0

31

10

2

4

0

35

11

1

13

0

48

12

2

0

0

48

13

3

2

0

50

14

2

1

0

51

15

3

3

0

54

16

2

2

0

56

17

3

3

0

59

18

2

3

0

62

19

3

2

0

64

20

2

4

0

68

21

3

2

1

70

22

2

3

0

73

23

3

3

0

76

24

2

2

0

78

25

3

15

0

93

26

2

1

0

94

27

4

4

0

98

28

2

12

0

110

29

4

6

0

116

30

2

5

0

121

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

31

4

8

0

129

32

5

8

0

137

33

4

5

0

142

34

5

7

0

149

35

4

4

0

153

36

5

4

0

157

37

4

4

0

161

38

5

9

0

170

39

4

7

0

177

40

3

6

1

183

41

4

13

0

196

42

3

5

0

201

43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

Umpires: Match Referee: Scorers:


